Period of: September 2020

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds
Users
Vendors

Total Refunds

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas $0.060 (eff.
LPG $0.226 (eff.
CNG $0.247 (eff.
LNG $0.197 (eff.

Total Non-MVF Tax

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax
Gasoline $0.309 (eff.
Diesel $0.309 (eff.
Total MVF Tax

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons
Gasoline
Diesel
Other
Total PI Fee Gallons

Net Gasoline Gallons
1.35% Allowance Gallons

Gross Gasoline Gallons

Alternate Fuel Gallons

Diesel Fuel Gallons

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

4/1/06)
4/1/06)
4/1/06)
4/1/12)

4/1/06)
4/1/06)

$28,827
$470,988
$499,815

$96,388
$21,935
$269,192
$5,559
$393,074

$69,550,405
$22,986,604
$92,537,010

275,053,593
99,566,900
26,765,636

223,562,935
1,519,283
225,082,218

10/20/20

$499,815

$393,074

$92,537,010

401,386,129

225,082,218

1,215,109
74,390,305

300,687,632



September 2020

Gasohol (Alcohol Gross)
Gasohol (Gas+Alcohol)
Agriculture [---Refund---]
Ready Mix

Waste Management
Industrial & Commercial
Urban Mass
Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm
Mass Transit
Aviation

Heating 0il
Native Americans

[---Refund---]

Aviation (Net Taxable)

Agriculture
Ready Mix

Waste Management
Miscellaneous
Urban Mass
Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm
Mass Transit
Aviation

Heating 0il

Native Americans

Total

Gallons

59,074,754
225,082,218
4,404

0

0

16,054
3,530
69,303
4,480
722,468
199,807
41,862

0

0

555,616

Gasoline Diesel LPG

Gallons Gallons

166,007,464
4,404

0

0
16,054
3,530
69,303
4,480
722,468
199,807
8,305 33,557

0 0

0 0
517,403 38,213

o O O O O O O O o

1,606,466

User Claims

# of Claims

Vendor Claims
# of Claims
14
82
36
4
0
0
20

Gallons

o O O O O O O O O o o o o

CNG

Gallons

o O O O O O O O O o o o o

Amount

$1,361

$0

S0

$4,961
$1,091

$0

$21,415

Amount
$1,384
$223,243
$61,740
$12,935
$0
$0
$171,685

10/20/20

LNG

Gallons

o O O O O O O O O o o o o



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

EXCISE TAX SECTION

FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT

MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2020

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

Taxable Gallons
Gasoline
Diesel
Alternate Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

General Aviation Fuel

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

$92,364,237
$499,815

$91,864,422

$96,388

$91,960,810

225,082,218

74,390,305

1,215,109

300,687,632

1,606,466

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

Taxable Gallons
Gasoline
Diesel
Alternate Fuel
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

General Aviation Fuel

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels

JULY 2020 THRU SEPTEMBER 2020

$270,009, 624
$1,696,544

$268,313,080

$278,699

$268,591,779

660,064,539

215,079,744

4,001,254

879,145,537

4,644,988

10/20/20



Type of Refund

Agriculture
Ready Mix

Waste Management
Miscellaneous
Urban Mass Transit
Retailers
Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating 0il
Trains

Native Americans

Total

Agriculture
Ready Mix

Waste Management
Miscellaneous
Urban Mass Transit
Retailers
Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating 0il
Trains

Native Americans

Total

WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

EXCISE TAX SECTION 10/20/20

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT

FOR SEPTEMBER 2020 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims

Number

of Claims

o O O O O w O FHF W O O

27

User Claims

Number

of Claims

o O O O O 0w O W +Hr o O O,

220

Vendor Claims

September 2020

Amount Number Amount Total Amount
of Claims Refunded

$1,361 82 $223,243 $224,603
$0 0 $0 S0

$0 0 $0 S0
$4,961 36 $61,740 $66,701
$1,091 4 $12,935 $14,026
$0 0 $0 S0
$21,415 0 $0 $21,415
$0 14 $1,384 $1,384

$0 0 $0 $0

$0 0 $0 S0

$0 0 $0 S0

$0 20 $171,685 $171,685
$28,827 156 $470,988 $499,815

Fiscal Year To Date

Total Amount
Refunded
July 2020 thru
September 2020

Vendor Claims

Amount Number Amount

of Claims

$3,081 241 $676,206 $679,286
$0 0 $0 50
$46,555 0 $0 $46,555
$112,828 111 $142,838 $255, 666
$13,582 16 $55,474 $69,056
$0 0 $0 50
$63,230 0 $0 $63,230
$0 47 $8,486 $8,486

$0 0 $0 50

$0 1 $481 $481

$0 0 $0 $0

$0 65 $573,784 $573,784
$239,275 481 $1,457,269 $1,696,544



