Period of:	September 2020		10/20/20
Summary of Fuel Ta	ax Reported		10/20/20
Total Refunds			
Users		\$28,827	
Vendors		\$470,988	
Total Refu	nds	\$499,815	\$499,815
Total Non-Motor Ve	ehicle Fuel Tax		
Avgas	\$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$96,388	
LPG	\$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$21,935	
CNG	\$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$269,192	
LNG	\$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)	\$5,559	
Total Non-	MVF Tax	\$393,074	\$393,074
Total Motor Vehic	le Fuel Tax		
Gasoline	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$69,550,405	
Diesel	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$22,986,604	
Total MVF	Tax	\$92,537,010	\$92,537,010
Petroleum Inspect: Gasoline	ion Fee Gallons		
Diesel		275,053,593	
Other		99,566,900 26,765,636	
Total PI F	oo Callong	20,703,030	401,386,129
iotai fi f	ee Gallons		401, 500, 129
Net Gasoline Gallo	ons	223,562,935	
1.35% Allowance Ga	allons	1,519,283	
Gross Gasoline Ga	llons	225,082,218	225,082,218
Alternate Fuel Gai	llons		1,215,109
Diesel Fuel Gallons			74,390,305
Total Motor Vehic	le Fuel Gallons		300,687,632

		Total	Gasoline	Diesel	LPG	CNG	LNG
September 2020		Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons
Gasohol	(Alcohol Gross)	59,074,754					
Gasohol	(Gas+Alcohol)	225,082,218	166,007,464				
Agriculture	[Refund]	4,404	4,404	0	0	0	0
Ready Mix		0	0	0	0	0	0
Waste Managemer	nt	0	0	0	0	0	0
Industrial & Commercial		16,054	16,054	0	0	0	0
Urban Mass		3,530	3,530	0	0	0	0
Taxicabs		69,303	69,303	0	0	0	0
Federal		4,480	4,480	0	0	0	0
Off Road Farm		722,468	722,468	0	0	0	0
Off Road Non-Farm		199,807	199,807	0	0	0	0
Mass Transit		41,862	8,305	33,557	0	0	0
Aviation		0	0	0	0	0	0
Heating Oil		0	0	0	0	0	0
Native Americar	ns [Refund]	555,616	517,403	38,213	0	0	0

Aviation (Net Taxable)

1,606,466

	User Cl	aims
	# of Claims	Amount
Agriculture	4	\$1,361
Ready Mix	0	\$0
Waste Management	0	\$0
Miscellaneous	13	\$4,961
Urban Mass	1	\$1,091
Retailers	0	\$0
Taxicabs	9	\$21,415

	Vendor Claims		
	# of Claims	Amount	
Federal	14	\$1,384	
Off Road Farm	82	\$223,243	
Off Road Non-Farm	36	\$61,740	
Mass Transit	4	\$12,935	
Aviation	0	\$0	
Heating Oil	0	\$0	
Native Americans	20	\$171 <b>,</b> 685	

10/20/20

#### Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$92,364,237 \$499,815
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$91,864,422
General Aviation Fuel	\$96,388
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$91,960,810
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	225,082,218
Diesel	74,390,305
Alternate Fuel	1,215,109
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	300,687,632
General Aviation Fuel	1,606,466

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE JULY 2020 THRU SEPTEMBER 2020

#### Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *	\$270,009,624
Less: Tax Refunds	\$1,696,544
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$268,313,080
General Aviation Fuel	\$278 <b>,</b> 699
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$268,591,779
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	660,064,539
Diesel	215,079,744
Alternate Fuel	4,001,254
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	879,145,537
General Aviation Fuel	4,644,988
* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels	10/20/20

## WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE EXCISE TAX SECTION

# MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT

### FOR SEPTEMBER 2020 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

	User Claims	Vendor Claims			
					September 2020
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	Total Amount
Type of Refund	of Claims		of Claims		Refunded
Agriculture	4	\$1,361	82	\$223,243	\$224,603
Ready Mix	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Waste Management	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Miscellaneous	13	\$4,961	36	\$61,740	\$66,701
Urban Mass Transit	1	\$1,091	4	\$12,935	\$14,026
Retailers	0	\$ O	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	9	\$21,415	0	\$0	\$21,415
Federal	0	\$ O	14	\$1,384	\$1,384
Aviation	0	\$ O	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Trains	0	\$ O	0	\$0	\$ O
Native Americans	0	\$0	20	\$171 <b>,</b> 685	\$171,685
Total	27	\$28,827	156	\$470,988	\$499 <b>,</b> 815

Fiscal Year To Date

	User Claims		Vendo	c Claims	Total Amount Refunded
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	July 2020 thru
	of Claims		of Claims		September 2020
Agriculture	15	\$3,081	241	\$676 <b>,</b> 206	\$679 <b>,</b> 286
Ready Mix	0	\$O	0	\$0	\$0
Waste Management	8	\$46,555	0	\$0	\$46,555
Miscellaneous	141	\$112,828	111	\$142,838	\$255 <b>,</b> 666
Urban Mass Transit	8	\$13,582	16	\$55 <b>,</b> 474	\$69,056
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	48	\$63,230	0	\$0	\$63,230
Federal	0	\$0	47	\$8,486	\$8,486
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	1	\$481	\$481
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	65	\$573 <b>,</b> 784	\$573,784
Total	220	\$239 <b>,</b> 275	481	\$1,457,269	\$1,696,544